Attorney Docket No. 4006-04100 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): U.S. Bank National Association Name: FOAMEX L.P. ☐ Individual ☐ Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 1000 Columbia Avenue □Corporation-State-City/State/Zip: Linwood, PA 19061 ☑ Other National Banking Association ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes

No Limited Partnership Citizenship - Delaware 🖺 Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Assignment □ Merger representative designation is attached: \(\simega\) Yes ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other - Release of Lien recorded on May 22, 2002 at Reel Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗷 No 2514, Frames 0415-0429 Execution Date: April 29, 2005 ■ Mark if additional numbers attached 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7 Kristin Jordan Harkins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190.00 Conley Rose, P.C. 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 х Plano, TX 75024 Withdraw from Deposit Account No. 50-1515 Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tustin adan Harkins November 3 2005 Kristin Jordan Harkins Name of Person Signing

30602.01/4006.04100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0475

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

NOV-03-2005 18:10 CONLEY & ROSE PC 9727312289 P.03

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademark	
Registration No.	For the Mark
1,145,505	NZX
1,148,063	NZX Stylized
1,994,115	BERBER-MATE
2,331,050	PLUSHMATE
2,349,697	LAMI-MATE
2,548,381	HUSHSTEP
2,693,416	DOUBLESET

30602.01/4006.04100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0476

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of April 29, 2005, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral agent (in such capacity, "Bank"), in favor of Foamex L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2002 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of May 22, 2002 at Reel 2514, Frames 0415-0429, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the trademark registrations and applications set forth on such Schedules A and B, the "Released Trademarks") and in the goodwill of the business and other rights connected with the use of the Released Trademarks to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4.10 of the Indenture, dated as of March 25, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Indenture"), by and between Grantor, Foamex Capital Corporation (together with Grantor, the "Issuers") and Bank, relating to the 10 3/4% Senior Secured Notes due 2009 of the Issuers, Grantor is effecting a permitted Asset Sale (as defined in the Indenture); the assets being sold pursuant thereto include without limitation the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks and in the goodwill of the business and other rights connected with the use of the Released Trademarks. The foregoing shall not constitute a release, relinquishment or discharge by Bank in any collateral other than the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Collateral Agent

Name: Richard Prokosch Title: Vice President NOV-03-2005 18:10 CONLEY & ROSE PC 9727312289

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

On the April, 2005 before me and personally came Richard Prokosch, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, the bank described in and which executed the above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said bank; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Mory K M Carthy Notary Public P.05

[Notarial Seal]



SCHEDULE A Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Country	,aSerial No./≤ ≤Filing Date's	Reg No./ Registered	IC	Goods	- Status
ALTEX	US Federal	73/172486 May 30, 1978	1121915 July 10, 1979	27	Carpet Cushioning	Registered
BERBËR- MATE	US Federal	74/589434 October 24, 1994	1994115 August 13, 1996	27	Carpet Cushion.	Registered
DOUBLESET	US Federal	78/101660 January 9, 2002	2693416 March 4, 2003	27	Carpet Cushion	Registered
HUSHSTEP	US Federal	76/063083 June 5, 2000	2548381 March 12, 2002	19	Flooring Underlayment for Laminated Flooring.	Registered
LAMI-MATE	US Federal	75/606711 December 16, 1998	2349697 May 16, 2000	19	Flooring underlayment for laminated flooring	Registered
LIFE Stylized	US Federal	73/075200 January 26, 1976	1059971 February 22, 1997	27	Carpet cushions	Registered
NZX	US Federal	73/206802 March 9, 1979	1145505 January 6, 1981	27	Rubber carpet underlay	Registered
NZX Stylized	US Federal	73/206803 March 9, 1979	1148063 March 3, 1981	27	Rubber carpet underlay	Registered
PLUSHMATE	US Federal	75/504117 June 17, 1998	2331050 March 21, 2000	27	Carpet Cushion	Registered
RUBBER- LOC	US Federal	72/408564 November 24, 1971	964238 July 17, 1973	27	Rug pads and carpet cushions	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0479

Mark	*Country	Late the control of t	Reg No./ Registered	ic.	Goods	Status
RUBBER- STEP	US Federal	71/600954 July 20, 1950	560786 July 1, 1952	27	Rug and carpet cushions	Registered
WHISPER LOC	US Federal	78/295,423 September 3, 2003		27	Carpet cushion and flooring underlayment	Abandoned
WHISPER STEP	US Federal	78/295425 September 3, 2003			Carpet Cushion and Flooring Underlayment	Pending

SCHEDULE B Unregistered Trademarks

AIRLITE BERBER-MATE DELUXE BERBER-MATE MASTER BERBER-MATE ULTRA **BRAVA** CUSHIONAIRE **DIPLOMAT MARTINIQUE NEW BARCELONA NEW CENTURA** NEW DELUXE I **NEW DELUXE II NEW MILLENIA NEW PERFORMER** RICH LIFE RISE **RIVIERA** ROME SUPERBA **THUNDERBAY** TUSCANY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME; 0480 A7